

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Rob Brooks

August 1, 2019 (608) 267-2369

## Rep. Rob Brooks to Accompany Congressman Grothman at Town Hall Meeting

**Madison, WI**—On Wednesday, August 7, 2019, Representative Rob Brooks (R-Saukville), will accompany United States Representative Glenn Grothman at his next round of town hall meetings. Representative Grothman will host a one-hour town hall meeting where he will respond to constituent inquiries, questions, and concerns affecting Wisconsin at the state and federal levels.

Representative Rob Brooks will address constituent inquiries and questions relating to Wisconsin policy issues. "I look forward to hearing constituent feedback about issues of importance to the 60<sup>th</sup> Assembly District. Town hall meetings are an invaluable tool for understanding the issues of importance to constituents and learning what is going on at the state and federal levels," Representative Brooks said.

Representatives Grothman and Brooks will visit the following location on August 7, 2019:

10:30-11:30 a.m.: Saukville Village Hall—639 East Green Bay Avenue, Saukville

###